Industrial Loadbreak Elbow
200 A
25 kV Class
5811 Series
Data Sheet
1.0 Product Description
1.1 General
The 3M™ Industrial Loadbreak Elbow connector is a

Figure 4.
Illustration showing typical construction of medium voltage underground cable.
3.0 Ordering Information
3.1 Kit Selection Table for 25 kV Class
Note: Final kit selection is based on cable insulation diameter.
3.2 Kit Contents:
• Elbow Body
• Coppertop Compression Connector
• Loadbreak Probe
• Probe Installation Tool
• Silicone Lubricant
• Cold Shrink Jacketing Tube
• Mastic Strips (3 ea.)
• Ground Braid Assembly
• Constant Force Spring
• CC-3 Cable Cleaning Pads
• Installation Instructions
Kit No. Insulation Diameter Rang e 25kV (AWG/kcmil)
100% 133%
(260 mils) (320 mils)
Inches (mm) Stranded Compact/Solid Stranded Compact/Solid
5811-B* 0.700–0.910 2 2–1
5811-B-3 (17.8–23.1) 2
5811-B-2 2 1
5811-C* 1–3/0 1/0–4/0 2–1/0 2–1/0
5811-C-3 2
5811-C-2 0.850–1.100 2 1
5811-C-1 (21.6–27.9) 1 1/0 1 1/0
5811-C-1/0 1/0 2/0 1/0
5811-C-2/0 2/0 3/0
5811-C-3/0 3/0 4/0
5811-D* 4/0–250 250 2/0–4/0 2/0–4/0
5811-D-1/0 2/0
5811-D-2/0 1.040–1.250 2/0 3/0
5811-D-3/0 (26.4–31.8) 3/0 4/0
5811-D-4/0 4/0 250 4/0
5811-D-250 250
*Kit without compr ession connector.
3M is a registered trademark of 3M.
UniShield is a registered trademark of BICC Cables.
IMPORTANT NOTICE